Received Rece;‘h <
DEC 05 2007 ”EC 03 2
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS HNTE ¢ 4
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6 O7pOfauu”
E— Round Rarv Rouﬂd Roe far;on
1.CONTRACTOR: J. C. Evans Construction Project: QTWCED2
Roagan Bivd
2. Changa Order Work Limits: Sta. 1+00 fo Sta. 33+88.54 Roadway: North, Ph. 2
3. Type of Change{on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor} Purchass Order
umber:
4. Raasona: 4B,8C {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the wark baing revised:

4B: Third Party Accomodation. Third party requesied work. 4G: Untimaly ROWIUtiHtes. UtiiRles not clear. The County
agread o Chisholm Tral Utlity District's recquest for assistance with the redocation of their 18" water line that conflicts with
construction of intersaction at FM 340%. This change omder will 2 bid itam quantites associsied with the relocation of tha water
line.

6. Work 1o ba parformed n accordanoa with ltems: se4 sttached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: Withru W{

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: Yes 0] Ne

9. New Special Provisions fo ltem__N/A_ Nb. _ MiA__, Special Spacification Item __NJA __ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants thal each has the authority to execute this Change Ordar (CQ).

e st g he Orcdor aext by dting 0, R The following information must be provided
any and af clama for sddibonal companaptit (e it sey At 8l Oty

K G & reult OF Bt Chisnge

THE CON |2'/3!o“}

Xpanmss, SN Changoe 1 $me, ovorhinadt ane proi; o loss of TimeExt. £  N/A Days added onthis CO:__ 0

Amount added by this change order: $286,372.00

=

Typed/Printed Name AL ;- A Kalemiy
Typad/Printed Titie @ ES1Penl’

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

M County Commissioner Precine 1 Date
[J APPROVED 0O REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager ¢/ Dats
Construction Chaerver

County Commissioner Precinet 2 Date

3 APPROVED {1 REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Enginesr Date

County Commigsioner Precinct 3 Dats
2L e] [0 APPROVED 00 REQUEST APPROVAL

Program Manager# [/ Dats
Design Engmeers Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Data
Sae Revised Sheols O APPROVED ) REQUEST APPROVAL

o - 7

Lt / - L2747

i

‘C] County Judge Date
PPROVED



P, ot ‘OH

0oy GLNH

4002 G0 330

Reo .
A Srv.. .
g, g, "
g O Agp WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
4 Qounc;,) ’,Oo,na{ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 8 Project § oTWCB02
TABLE A: Foroe and Matarials Pimced inio Stock
CABOR ROURLY RAE ML E]
TABLE B: Contract ftame
ORIOWAL ¢ WOPAGUELY
gD Pr——— W
mem UNIT | T SRicE QuANTITY TEM COaY CUANTITY m
2X] 13 i .0 Y] 000 () ]
-1ud L# $0.00 [Fi ) $193,900.00
oA T 56 20 0 .
= W Sose 7 .g‘,’E,i'E
b0 EA ] 28 0.0 — i
- ¥ 134 0.00 20 T3 0a gi’-"
28167 LF 18 .00 .00 339058
1l ] 1,50 5.00 09 . 1,500.08
m 3 e :ﬁ B% ) R
Yoot ir se : o E— T — s
TOTALS 0. i |




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Dersign Error or Omiaslon 1A.  Incomect PSAE
18. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 24 Dispute resohtion (expenee caused by conditions and/or resuiting daléay)
{unforesaeable) 2B. Unavalable mesecial

2C. New development (conditions changing after PSE&E completed)
2D. Envionmental remediation

2E. Miscelianecus diffarence in site conditions {(unforeseeable)(item 8)
2F. Site conditions alterad by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utitity (unforeseeable)

24, Unacquired Rigit-of-Wvay (unkoreseaable)

2. Addidonal safely neads (unforeseeable)

2J). Othar

3. County Convenience Dispute resoiution (nat resulting from amor in plans or diflering site conditions)
Public rejations improvement

3C. Implemeniation of a Velue Enginearing nding
Achievement of an eary project completion
Reduction of future maintenance

Additional work desined by the Coundy

Compitance requirements of new lawe and/or policies

Cost savings cpportunity discovarad during construction
Implemnentation of improved eOnology oF Detter process

Price adjustment on finihed work (prico mduced in exchange for acceptance)
Ackdition of stnck acooent or meterial supplied by state provigion

Revising safely work/measures desired by the County

Other

8%

L88RE

]

4. Third Party Accormmodation Failure of a thind party to meet commitment
Third party requested work
Compliance requirerents of new laws and/or polickes (Impaciing third party)

Othar

sha> |ErRxES

5. Conbractor Comvenience SA.  Contracior exeicises option io change the traffic control plan

58. Contractor requested change in the saquence andfor method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D.  Addional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

SE. Other

8. Untimely ROW/Utirkes Right-of- Wy nol clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

GA
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
a8C
&D.

. LMuithess nat clear
. Other
Recer .
Recci\:m; DEC Uﬂ m
DEC D 5 M7 HNTB Corpuraaci.
HNTB Crry o Round Rack

Rox Unls LTI TN



Williamson County Road Bond Program

Ronald Reagan Bivd North, Ph. 2
Willlamson County Project No. 07WC502

Change Order No. 6

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides payment for the relocation of the Chishaoim Trail
water line that is in conflict with construction of the north side intersection at FM
3405, Because the water line is in a private easement, relocation of the line for
construction of the roadway is the responsibitity of Williamson County.

The work will be completed using new Contract ltems and unit rates that have
been negotiated with the Contractor. Following is a summary of the new items
required for this work.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
9999-101 | MOBILIZATION (COMPL IN PLACE) 1.00 LS
9988-102 | PIPE (18 ™ DI CLASS 350)(COMPL IN PLACE) 1290.00 | LF

§999-103 | 18" BUTTERFLY VALVE W/BOX&COVER (COMPL} 2.00 EA

$999-104 | 18" FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY (COMPL IN PLACE) 1.00 EA

9999-105 | RELOC EXIST AIR VALVE (COMPL IN PLACE} 2.00 EA
B899-106 | CONST STAKING )J(COMPL IN PLACE) 1290.00 | LF
9899-107 | TRENCH SAFETY (COMPL IN PLACE) 1280.00 | LF
99906-108 | PLUG EXIST 18" WATER LINE {COMPL) 1.00 LS
B908-109 | CONNECT TO EXIST 18" WATER LINE (COMPL) 2.00 EA
9999-110 | RESTORTATION AND REVEGETATION (COMPL) 1.00 LS
9995-111 | 30" STEEL SLEEVE (COMPL IN PLACE) 200.00 | LF

The change results in an overall increase of $289,372.00 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted Contract total of $10,102,821.50. The original Contract amount
was $9,757,296.99; to date the Change Order total is $345,524.51 resulting in a
3.5% increase to the Contract total. No additional days will be added to the
Contract schedule as a result of this Change Order.

HNT8 Corporation
Brian D. Hatl, P.E., CCM Recetvedd Recervon
OEC 05 2007 DEC 0 3 2007
HNTB Corpoiaiar HNTRB Corporation

Round Rock Roung Roex



